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Delivery includes | Conteu | Volumen de suministro |
Volume de fornecimento | Lieferumfang | Dotazione |
Wordt geleverd met | BTN TL2HD

Inserting the ear canal phones into the ears |
Insérer I'écouteur dans les oreilles | Insercion de los
auriculares en canal auditivo | Colocar os ausculta-
dores intra-auriculares nos ouvidos | Horer ins Ohr
einsetzen | Inserimento delle cuffie Ear Canal nelle
orecchie | Oortelefoons in het oor aanbrengen | 1V
—hFHIVTAVEEBICEATS

Adjusting the ear hooks | Ajuster les crochets
d’oreille | Ajustar los clips auditivos | Ajustar os
botdes de ouvido | Ohrbligel anpassen | Regolazio-
ne degli uncini auricolari | Oorbeugels afstellen |

A=y ERET

%P

Replacing the ear adapters | Remplacer les adapta-
teurs d’oreille | Sustitucion de los adaptadores para
las orejas | Substituir os adaptadores de ouvido |
Ohradapter austauschen | Sostituzione dei gommi-
ni | Ooradapters vervangen | 1Y —74 7 2%%%

B

Changing the cable | Changer de cable | Cambiar el
cable | Substituir o cabo | Kabel wechseln | Sostitu-
zione del cavo | Kabel vervangen | 7 — 7 )L &35
EE)




Adjusting the bass response | Régler la réponse
dans les graves | Ajustar graves | Ajustar os graves |
Bass einstellen | Impostazione dei bassi | Bas

insellen [ {EE %8I %

Transducer principle dynamic
Transducteur dynamique
Ear coupling Intraaural
Couplage oreille intra-auriculaire
Frequency response 10 -20.000 Hz
Réponse en fréquence 10-20000 Hz
Nominal impedance 16 Q
Impédance nominale 16 Q
Sound pressure level
Storage and transportation | Stockage et transport | Detailed information | Informations détaillées | at. 1kHz ) 125dB
Almacenamiento y transporte | Armazenamento e Informacion detallada | Informacao detalhada | N|veau'de pression
transporte | Transportieren | Stoccaggio e traspor- Ausflihrliche Informationen | Informazioni dettaglia- acoustique a 1 kHz 125dB
to | Transport en opslag | IREELIFEEC te | Uitgebreide informatie | 3¥#l15%R THD at 1 kHz <01%
DHT & 1 kHz <0.1%
Jack plug 3.5 mm angled
(r— Connecteur jack 3,5 mm, coudé
7 ' Cable length 12m
‘ www Pa Longueur du cable 1,2m
Weight ca.16g
Poids env.16g
www.sennheiser.com/support
Especificaciones | Especificacdes Technische Daten | Specifiche Specificaties | {11k
Principio del transductor dinamico Wandlerprinzip dynamisch Omvormerprincipe dynamic
Principio transdutor dinamico Principio del trasduttore dinamico FNVRTa—F—AR F1FZvy
Acoplamiento a la oreja  Intraaural Ohrankopplung Ohrkanal Koppelmethode intra-auraa
Tipo de auscultador intra-auricular Tipo di cuffia intra-aurale JiZ27N yapalVitch
Respuesta de frecuencia 10 —20.000 Hz Ubertragungsbereich 10-20000 Hz Frequentie 10 -20.000 Hz
Resposta em frequéncia 10 — 20.000 Hz Risposta in frequenza 10 - 20,000 Hz [EprEs eSS 10 - 20,000 Hz
Impedancia nominal 16Q Nennimpedanz 16 Q Nominale impedantie 16 Q
Impedancia nominal 160 Impedenza nominale 16Q DA E—Z VR 160
Nivel de presion Schalldruckpegel Geluidsdrukniveau
acustica a 1 kHz 125dB bei 1 kHz 125dB bij 1 kHz 125dB
Nivel de pressdo Livello di pressione BELANL 125 dB
sonora a 1 kHz 125dB acustica a 1 kHz 125dB THD bij 1 kHz <01%
THD a 1 kHz <01% Klirrfaktor bei 1 kHz <01% EHE <0.1%
Distrocao harmoénica Distorsione armonica Jackplug 3.5 mm in hoek
total a 1 kHz <01% totale a 1 kHz <01% A% e— 3.5 mm L &
Epchufejack 3,5 mm acodado Klipkenst.ecker 3,5 mm, gewinkelt Kabellengte 1.2m
Tipo de conector 3,5 mm angulado Spinotto jack 3,5 mm angolato r—JIVE 1.2m
Longitud del cable 1,2m Kabellange 1,2m .
Comgprim do cabo 12m Lunghezga cavo 12m Gevswcht o9
: ' ’ ! 52 #M1eg
Peso aprox. 16 g Gewicht ca.16 g
Peso aprox.16 g Peso ca.16g9

Cleaning | Nettoyge | Limpieza | Limpeza | Reinigen

| Pulizia | Schoonmaken | 71)—=>%

Specifications | Caractéristiques techniques
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KpaTkas nHcTpyKuya
Krétka instrukcja obstugi
Hizl Kila-vuz

IRIERFEE
RIERFERE

S QHLHA
Panduan ringkas
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Delivery includes | B komnnekT noctaBku BXxoauT |
Zakres dostawy | Teslimat kapsami | #53E 635 |
BEAR | ZZ LHRE | Isikemasan

Safety guide

1 sennmeisen

Inserting the ear canal phones into the ears |
YcTaHoBKa BHYTPMKaHaMNbHbIX HaYLWHWKOB B ywu |
Wktadanie stuchawek dokanatowych do uszu |
Kulak kanali kulaklarinin kulak igine takilmasi | ¥
HUEAEE | B EEH | 7ol o|=8 = &5t |
Memasang earphone ke telinga

Adjusting the ear hooks | Perynupoeka sayLuHukos |
Dopasowanie haczykow zausznych | Kulak kancalari-
nin ayarlanmasi | R EN3EH | HEEH |olol =

Z&35}7| | Menyesuaikan pengait telinga

Replacing the ear adapters | 3ameHa Hacagok |
Wymiana wktadek | Kulak adaptorlerinin degistiril-
mesi | EIREH | EIREE | o|of o{HE] WAIFY| |
Mengganti adaptor telinga

Changing the cable | 3ameHa kabens | Wymiana
kabla | Kablo degistirilmesi | #:E#14 | BIRE5E
#% | #o|E 5t7| | Mengganti kabel




Adjusting the bass response | HacTtpoiika Hu3kux
yacTtoT | Regulacja baséw | Bas ayarlanmasi | #§35
RE | REEFARE | M2 =HSH7| | Mengatur
bass

Cleaning | Yuctka | Czyszczenie | Temizleme | i&i&
| &2 | AA517| | Pembersihan

Storage and transportation | XpaHeHvie u TpaHcnop-
TupoBka | Przechowywanie i transport | Saklama ve
tasima | TFEFIIES | LRI ERHES | 22 L Sof |
Penyimpanan dan transportasi

Detailed information | Mogpo6Hasi uHdopmauus |
Szczegbtowe informacje | Ayrintili bilgi | 48152 |
FEER | RIMISE HE | Informasi rinci

WWw
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www.sennheiser.com/support

Dane techniczne | Teknik Ozellikler

TR | ESAE

Przetwornik dynamiczny HgE R EX
Déniistiiriicti prensibi Dinamik REERIE EEX
Przyleganie do uszu wewnatrzuszne E#iEEAR HpyEs
Kulaklik tipi Kulak ici RS EHiEx
Pasmo przenoszenia 10 - 20.000 Hz SRR M iz 10 - 20,000 Hz
Frekans yaniti 10 -20.000 Hz poEd 10-20,000 Hz
Impedancja znamionowa 16 Q HRFRBEHT 16Q
Nominal empedansi 16Q REEFEH 160
Poziom ciénienia 1 kHzZBf I EER 125dB
akustycznegodla1lkHz 125dB 1 FfayE RARE 125 dB
Ses basinci seviyesi, 1 kHzEt§ITHD
1 kHz icin 125 dB RIERKE <0.1%
Catkowite znieksztatcenia 1 FiFRIARER AR <0.1%
harmoniczne (THD) sk 3.5 mmE i
< o —.

'?:—?DT erIZ-Iz icin < gi;: zi iz/::% ik

i = £llog
ougsions 1z
Waga ok.16 g
Agirhg yakl. 16 g

Specifications | TexHnueckue xapakTepucTuku

Transducer principle

dynamic

MprHUMN NpeobpasoBaHus AUHaMUYECKnit

Ear coupling

Tun ambyLutopa
(npuneraxue K ywam)

Frequency response
YacToTHbIV AnanasoH
Nominal impedance

HomuHanbHoe nonHoe

conpoTtueneHue

Sound pressure level
at 1 kHz

YpoBeHb 3BYKOBOIO
nasnexus npu 1 klMy

THD at 1 kHz

MonHbIN koatbpurLmeHT
rapMOHUYECKNX UCKaXKEHNIA

(THD) npw 1 kl'y,
Jack plug
CoeauHnTens
Cable length
[nuHa kabens
Weight

Bec

AFRF | Spesifikasi

Her| @z
Prinsip transducer
ojof HEHE

Penggabungan di telinga

Fut SH
Respons frekuensi
3T A

Impedansi nominal

Set (1 kHze| E9)

Tingkat tekanan
suara pada 1 kHz
THD (1 kHze| 22
THD pada 1 kHz
M Z2{1
Konektor

Alo|£ 4o|
Panjang kabel
Eadl

Berat

Intraaural
Intraaural
(BHYTpY yLIHOTO
KaHana)

10-20,000 Hz
10-20000 Iy

16 Q

16 Om
125dB
125 pb

<0.1%

<0,1%

3.5 mm angled
3,5 MM, N30rHYTLIN

1.2m
1,2m
169
oK. 161

Cojufel
dinamis
olEfeR

Intra-aural

10 -20.000 Hz
10-20.000 Hz

16 Q
16 Q

125dB

125dB

<0.1%
<0.1%

3.5mm Y= E}

3.5 mm
1.2m

1.2m
o169
sekitar 16 gr
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